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Parameter Value
1 Comment HSL-153
2 Origin Varian
3 Spectrometer vnmrs
4 Author BnO OBn
5 Solvent cdcl3 o
6 Temperature 25.0 BnO
7 Pulse Sequence s2pul BnOO
8 Number of Scans 48 BnO
9 Receiver Gain 30 1o}
10 Relaxation Delay 1.0000 BnO OH
11 Pulse Width 0.0000 BnO
12 Acquisition Time 2.5559 5a
13 Modification Date 2012-02-23T16:19:40
14 Spectrometer Frequency 399.76
15 Spectral Width 6410.3
16 Lowest Frequency -802.5
17 Nucleus 1H
18 Acquired Size 16384
19 Spectral Size 32768
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Parameter Value
Title HSL-153-C13
Origin Varian
Spectrometer inova
Solvent CDCI3
Temperature 22.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul BnO OBn
Experiment 1D o)
Number of Scans 256 BnO
Receiver Gain 58 BnOO
Relaxation Delay 0.5000 BnO
Pulse Width 0.0000 (o)
Acquisition Date 2011-11-29T12:29:47 BnO OH
Spectrometer Frequency 150.87 BnO
Spectral Width 40000.0 S5a
Lowest Frequency -4056.5
Nucleus 13C
Acquired Size 39987
Spectral Size 131072
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Parameter Value
Title HSL-168
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 20.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Experiment 1D
Number of Scans 44 BnO On
Receiver Gain 30 BnO O
Relaxation Delay 1.0000 BnO
Pulse Width 0.0000 o
Modification Date 2012-03-05T17:32: 0
Spectrometer Frequency 399.76 Bg(r?o OH
Spectral Width 6410.3 BnO
Lowest Frequency -806.6 5b
Nucleus 1H
Acquired Size 16384
Spectral Size 32768
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Parameter Value
Title HSL-221
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 20.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Experiment 1D BnO Oin
pese
i BnO
Relaxation Delay 1.0000 O
Pulse Width 0.0000 OBn
Acquisition Date 2012-01-17T16:19:46 BnO Q OH
Spectrometer Frequency 399.76 BnO
Spectral Width 64103 5¢
Lowest Frequency -808.3
Nucleus 1H
Acquired Size 16384
Spectral Size 32768
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Parameter Value
Title HSL-221-carbon
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 20.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul BnO _OBn
Experiment 1D o)
Number of Scans 216 BnO
Receiver Gain 30 BnOo
Relaxation Delay 1.0000 /gﬁr
Pulse Width 0.0000 o)
Acquisition Date 2012-01-17T16:37:27 Bg(r?o OH
Spectrometer Frequency 100.53 5¢
Spectral Width 25510.2
Lowest Frequency -1698.0
Nucleus 13C
Acquired Size 32768
Spectral Size 65536
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Parameter Value
Title HSL-253
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 25.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Experiment 1D BnO _OBn
Number of Scans 8 e}
Receiver Gain 30 BnO OH
Relaxation Delay 1.0000 BnOO
Pulse Width 0.0000 NN
Acquisition Time 2.5559 BnO BnO  CyHos
Acquisition Date 2012-05-04T12:23:37 6a
Modification Date 2012-05-04T20:44:54
Spectrometer Frequency 399.76
Spectral Width 6410.3
Lowest Frequency -807.9
Nucleus 1H
Acquired Size 16384
Spectral Size 32768
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1 Tite HSL253c | TR\ =" | T———— " | |
2 Origin Varian
3 Spectrometer vnmrs
4 Solvent cdcl3
5 Temperature 25.0
6 Pulse Sequence s2pul
7 Experiment 1D BnO OBn
8 Number of Scans 122 Q
9 Receiver Gain 30 Brg OH
BnO
10 Relaxation Delay 1.0000 O\/'\‘/\/\
11 Pulse Width 0.0000
12 Acquisition Time 1.2845 BnO BnO  CqqHzs
13 Acquisition Date 2012-05-04T12:38:25 6a
14 Modification Date 2012-05-04T20:44:53
15 Spectrometer Frequency 100.53
16 Spectral Width 25510.2
17 Lowest Frequency -1701.0
18 Nucleus 13C
19 Acquired Size 32768
20 Spectral Size 65536
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Parameter Value (2, f1)
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 25.0
Pulse Sequence gCOSY
Experiment 2D-COSY
Number of Scans 1
Receiver Gain 30
Relaxation Delay 1.0000
Acquisition Time 0.1501
Spectrometer Frequency (399.76, 399.76)
Spectral Width (6410.3, 6410.3)
Lowest Frequency (-807.9, -807.9)
Nucleus (1H, 1H)
Acquired Size (962, 128)
Spectral Size (1024, 1024)
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Parameter
Origin
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Experiment
Number of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Acquisition Time

Value (2, f1)
Varian
vimrs
cdcl3
25.0
gHSQC
2D-HSQC-EDITED
4
30
1.0000
0.1501

Spectrometer Frequency (399.76, 100.53)

Spectral Width
Lowest Frequency
Nucleus

Acquired Size
Spectral Size

(6410.3, 17086.7)
(-806.6, -1004.5)
(1H, 13C)

(962, 128)

(1024, 1024)

Y/
OBn OBn C1Hz3

6a

C1'

C6

C7

H6 H7

I

&3

18

~100

~105

-110

-115

120

—125

~130

~135

140

6.1

— T "~ T T T T T T T T T
60 59 58 57 56 55 54 53 52 5.

12 (ppm)

— T T T T T T T
1 50 49 48 47 46

f1 (ppm)



e O R R P R R I R b R e b o N e R R R R e
L S e T T S o o o o o o N N T N S VR PO PO VORI i A i I I T T A0 20 20 20 20 b b i s S S S R e i e T T o T T T S S N S I I N I NI —_———c oo
PO N . W%—J
Parameter Value
Origin Varian
Spectrometer mova
Solvent CDCI3
Temperature 29.0
Experiment 1D
Number of Scans 32
Receiver Gain 30
Relaxation Delay 1.0000 BnO _-OBn
Pulse Width 0.0000 (0]
Acquisition Date 2012-12-18T13:14:46 Sl OH
Modification Date 2013-01-03T13:21:56 BnoO X
Spectrometer Frequency 599.94 z
Spectral Width 8000.0 6b OBn OBn CyqHzs
Lowest Frequency -493.1
Nucleus 1H
Acquired Size 16000
Spectral Size 32768
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Parameter
Origin
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Experiment
Number of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Pulse Width
Acquisition Date
Modification Date

Varian
mova
CDCI3
22.0
1D
480

58
0.5000
0.0000
2012-12-18T14:58:54
2013-01-03T13:21:46

Spectrometer Frequency 150.87

Spectral Width
Lowest Frequency
Nucleus

Acquired Size
Spectral Size

40000.0
-4041.0
13C
39987
131072
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Parameter
Origin
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Experiment
Number of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Acquisition Time

Value (2, f1)
Varian
vamrs
cdcl3
25.0
eCOSY
2D-COSY
1
30
1.0000
0.1501

Spectrometer Frequency (399.76, 399.76)

Spectral Width
Lowest Frequency
Nucleus

Acquired Size
Spectral Size

BnO _OBn
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n HO
BnO 4 6
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Parameter
Origin
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Experiment
Number of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Acquisition Time

Value (2, f1)
Varian
mova
CDCI3
29.0
gHSQC
2D-HSQC
16
50
1.0000
0.1280

Spectrometer Frequency (599.94, 150.86)

Spectral Width

Lowest Frequency

Nucleus
Acquired Size
Spectral Size

(8000.0, 25641.0)
(-491.2, -1529.6)
(1H, 13C)

(1024, 128)
(1024, 1024)
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Parameter Value
1 Origin Varian
2 Spectrometer vnmrs
3 Solvent cdcl3
4 Temperature 25.0 BnO _-OBn
5 Experiment 1D — (0]
6 Number of Scans 8 0 555 OH OBn
. . n &
7 Receiver Gain 30 (@) N
8 Relaxation Delay 1.0000 =z
9 Pulse Width 0.0000 OBn OBn Cy1H2;
10 Acquisition Date 2012-05-23T11:36:55 Ta

11 Modification Date 2013-01-04T11:38:38
12 Spectrometer Frequency 399.76

13 Spectral Width 6410.3
14 Lowest Frequency -806.4
15 Nucleus 1H

16 Acquired Size 16384
17 Spectral Size 32768
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Origin P bl il Pininirinininirininel S AR A i LW
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 25.0
Experiment 1D
Number of Scans 218
Receiver Gain 30
Relaxation Delay 1.0000
Pulse Width 0.0000 Bno -OBn
Acquisition Date 2013-01-11T15:47:18 0]
Modification Date 2013-01-11T16:00:08 e OH OBn
Spectrometer Frequency 100.53 BnOO R N
Spectral Width 25000.0 =z
Lowest Frequency -1443.0 OBn OBn Cy1Hzs
Nucleus 13C Ta
Acquired Size 32768
Spectral Size 65536

—14.190
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Parameter Value
1 Comment HSL-356
2 Origin Varian
3 Spectrometer vnmrs
4 Author
5 Solvent cdcl3
6 Temperature 0.0
7 Pulse Sequence s2pul
8 Number of Scans 76
9 Receiver Gain 30
10 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
11 Pulse Width 0.0000 BnO _-OBn
12 Acquisition Time 2.5559 (@]
13 Modification Date ~ 2013-01-03T13:16:04 BnO HO OBn
14 Spectrometer Frequency 399.76 |[ BnOO R N
15 Spectral Width 6410.3 2 =
16 Lowest Frequency -810.5 OBn OBn CyqHys
17 Nucleus IH 7b
18 Acquired Size 16384
19 Spectral Size 32768
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1 Comment HSL-356 \/// W—J—'—'—J | ;&EM W——' ‘\I'N// |

2 Origin Varian

3 Spectrometer vnmrs

4 Author

5 Solvent cdcl3

6 Temperature 0.0

7 Pulse Sequence s2pul BnO _-OBn

8 Number of Scans 128 O

9 Receiver Gain 30 BnO HO OBn

10 Relaxation Delay 1.0000 BnOO\/k/:\/\‘

11 Pulse Width 0.0000 T Y S

12 Acquisition Time 1.2845 OBn OBn Cq4Hy;

13 Modification Date 2013-01-03T13:16:00 7b

14 Spectrometer Frequency 100.53

15 Spectral Width 25510.2

16 Lowest Frequency -1701.8

17 Nucleus 13C

18 Acquired Size 32768

19 Spectral Size 65536

—14.107
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Parameter Value
1 Comment HSL-368
2 Origin Varian
3 Spectrometer vnmrs
4 Author
5 Solvent cdcl3
6 Temperature 25.0 BnO _OBn
7 Pulse Sequence s2pul 0O
8 Number of Scans 40 BnO OH OBn
9 Receiver Gain 30 BnO R
i (@}
10 Relaxation Delay 1.0000 . =
11 Pulse Width 0.0000 OBn OBn Gl
12 Acquisition Time 2.5559 Tc
13 Modification Date 2012-09-18T20:13:08
14 Spectrometer Frequency 399.76
15 Spectral Width 6410.3
16 Lowest Frequency -808.3
17 Nucleus 1H
18 Acquired Size 16384
19 Spectral Size 32768
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Parameter

Comment
Origin
Spectrometer
Author

Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Number of Scans

O 00 1 O D B W N —

Receiver Gain

10 Relaxation Delay
11 Pulse Width

12 Acquisition Time
13 Modification Date

14 Spectrometer Frequency

Value

HSL-368
Varian
vnmrs

cdcl3

25.0

s2pul

168

30

1.0000

0.0000

1.2845
2012-09-18T20:13:04
100.53
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7c
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15 Spectral Width 25510.2
16 Lowest Frequency -1700.6
17 Nucleus 13C
18 Acquired Size 32768
19 Spectral Size 65536
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Parameter Value
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vimrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 9.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul HO
Experiment 1D BnO AN
Number of Scans 40 BnO OBn Ci1Has
Receiver Gain 48
Relaxation Delay 1.0000
Acquisition Time 2.5559 9a
Spectrometer Frequency 399.76
Spectral Width 6410.3
Lowest Frequency -798.9
Nucleus 1H
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h i Ll h | Y I A LJL JJ |
T iy PR R A T T T
= S8 S2E]ER =&g & & P =
— — N — — — O — (=) — N o
I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 .0 0.5 0.0



G e e zgzregsas 2388533588 S
z BELSENNERRERY 2 SEEEEHRRE mRRRaaaRy X
N SNe==—""| N | |
Parameter Value
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 9.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Experiment 1D HO
Number of Scans 128 BnO X
Receiver Gain 30
Relaxation Delay 1.0000 BnO OBn Ci1Hzs
Acquisition Time 1.3107
Spectrometer Frequency 100.53 9a
Spectral Width 25000.0
Lowest Frequency -1443.3
Nucleus 13C
. o N I — 1 LU ﬂ Lo
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200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10

f1 (ppm)
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Parameter
Origin
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Experiment
Number of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Acquisition Time

Value (2, f1)
Varian
vamrs
cdcl3
9.0
eCOSY
2D-COSY
1
30
1.0000
0.1501

Spectrometer Frequency (399.76, 399.76)

Spectral Width (6410.3, 6410.3)
Lowest Frequency (-798.5, -804.5)
Nucleus (1H, 1H)
Acquired Size (962, 128)
Spectral Size (1024, 1024)
HO 4 6
BnO 2 SN 7

OBn OBn C11 H23

9a

Y W | T
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B ot
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Parameter
Origin
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Experiment
Number of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Acquisition Time

Value (2, f1)
Varian
vimrs
cdcl3
9.0
gHSQC
2D-HSQC-EDITED
4
30
1.0000
0.1501

Spectrometer Frequency (399.76, 100.53)

Spectral Width
Lowest Frequency
Nucleus

Acquired Size
Spectral Size

HO

BnO 3
12

(6410.3, 17086.7)
(-799.9, -1009.6)
(1H, 13C)

(962, 128)

(1024, 1024)

4 6
X7

OBn OBn C11 H23

9a

Co6

C7
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Parameter Value

Origin Varian

Spectrometer vnmrs

Solvent acetone

Temperature 50.0

Pulse Sequence s2pul

Experiment 1D OH

Number of Scans 1024 BnO

Receiver Gain 30 H NN

Relaxation Delay 2.0000 OBn OBn Cy{Hy3

Acquisition Time 0.8651 9b

Spectrometer Frequency 150.87

Spectral Width 37878.8

Lowest Frequency -2219.3

Nucleus 13C

Lh N 1N

—14.340
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f1 (ppm)
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Parameter
Origin
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Experiment
Number of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Acquisition Time

Value (2, f1)
Varian
vnmrs
acetone
50.0
gCOSY
2D-COSY
16
30
1.0000
0.1500

Spectrometer Frequency (599.94, 599.94)

Spectral Width (9615.4,9615.4)
Lowest Frequency (-1200.9, -1205.8)
Nucleus (1H, 1H)
Acquired Size (1442, 256)
Spectral Size (2048, 2048)
HO 4 6
BnO

2_\\7

SBn OBn Ci1Has

9b

41

H4 3 H1a H1b
I w
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70
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Parameter
Origin
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Experiment
Number of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Acquisition Time

Value (2, f1)
Varian
vimrs
acetone
50.0
gHSQCAD
2D-HSQC-EDITED
32
30
1.0000
0.1500

Spectrometer Frequency (599.94, 150.87)

Spectral Width
Lowest Frequency

(9615.4,30165.9)
(-1200.9, -1361.9)

Nucleus (1H, 13C)
Acquired Size (1442, 256)
Spectral Size (2048, 2048)
HO 4 ¢
BnO 3

2 7 AN AN 7
OBn OBn Cq1H23

9b

C6 —

C7 —
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Parameter Value

Origin Varian

Spectrometer vnmrs

Solvent cdcl3

Temperature 50.0

Pulse Sequence s2pul OH (?Bn

Experiment 1D BnO - X Ci11H23

Number of Scans 8 OBn OBn

Receiver Gain 30

Relaxation Delay 2.0000 10a-E

Acquisition Time 0.8651

Spectrometer Frequency 150.87

Spectral Width 37878.8

Lowest Frequency -2344.1

Nucleus 13C

L lthJJl Wh |

—14.127
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Parameter
Origin
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Experiment
Number of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Acquisition Time

Value
Varian
vnmrs
cdcl3
50.0
s2pul
1D
408
30
2.0000
0.8651

Spectrometer Frequency 150.87

—14.125

OH OBn
BnO SN
OBn OBn CqHys3
10a-Z

Spectral Width 37878.8
Lowest Frequency -2346.4
Nucleus 13C
, 1L N , , J,_,JUJJH N \ ]
1 1 r— 1~ T T T~ T 1 T~ 1 "~ 1 "~ T - T *~ T T T * T T+ T " 1
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f1 (ppm)
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OBn OBn C11H23
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s2pul
1D
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Pulse Sequence
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Number of Scans
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Spectrometer Frequency 599.93
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Parameter Value
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 50.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Experiment 1D
Number of Scans 832 OH OBn
Receiver Gain 30 BnOM
Relaxation Delay 2.0000 N -
Acquisition Time 0.8651 OBn OBn Ci1H2s
Spectrometer Frequency 150.87 10b
Spectral Width 37878.8
Lowest Frequency -2344.9
Nucleus 13C
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Parameter Value
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 50.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul
Experiment 1D
Number of Scans 168
Receiver Gain 30
Relaxation Delay 2.0000
Acquisition Time 0.8651

Spectrometer Frequency 150.87

Spectral Width 37878.8
Lowest Frequency -2357.8
Nucleus 13C
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Parameter Value
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent CDCI3
Temperature 20.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul HO OBn
Experiment 1D BnO 5
Number of Scans 160 =
Receiver Gain 30 BnO OBn CyiHy3
Relaxation Delay 1.0000
Acquisition Time 1.3107 10d-Z
Spectrometer Frequency 100.53
Spectral Width 25000.0
Lowest Frequency -1444.6
Nucleus 13C
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Parameter Value
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vimrs
Solvent CDCI3
Temperature 20.0
Pulse Sequence s2pul HO ?Bn
Experiment 1D BnO JY\‘/\/C 11H23
Number of Scans 28 BnO OBn
Receiver Gain 30
Relaxation Delay 1.0000
Acquisition Time 2.5559 10d-E (
Spectrometer Frequency 399.76
Spectral Width 6410.3
Lowest Frequency -802.7
Nucleus 1H
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Parameter Value
Origin Varian
Spectrometer vnmrs
Solvent cdcl3
Temperature 20.0

Pulse Sequence s2pul =
Experiment 1D BnO \)YY\/C 11H23
160

Number of Scans

BnO OBn
Receiver Gain 30
Relaxation Delay 1.0000
Acquisition Time 1.3107 10d-E
Spectrometer Frequency 100.53
Spectral Width 25000.0
Lowest Frequency -1443.8
Nucleus 13C

I . L R
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Parameter Value
1 Comment HSL-261
2 Origin Varian
3 Spectrometer inova
4 Author vamrl
5 Solvent CDCI3
6 Temperature 29.0
7 Pulse Sequence s2pul
8 Number of Scans 64
9 Receiver Gain 30 OBN
10 Relaxation Delay 1.0000 BnO Os_CosHs1
11 Pulse Width 0.0000 o Y
12 Acquisition Time 2.0000 BnO HN
13 Modification Date ~ 2012-08-29T16:43:26 BnOg_ =
14 Spectrometer Frequency 599.94 e
15 Spectral Width 8000.0 BnO  OBn Cq4Hys
16 Lowest Frequency -500.0 13
17 Nucleus 1H
18 Acquired Size 16000
19 Spectral Size 32768
;s s ilihre o /// / / /S / / /
T PR —— B Pd i W i T (RS |
I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5

10.0

f1 (ppm)
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Parameter Value
1 Comment HSL-261
2 Origin Varian
3 Spectrometer nova
4 Author vamrl
5 Solvent CDCI3
6 Temperature 22.0
7 Pulse Sequence s2pul
8 Number of Scans 256
. . OBn
9 Receiver Gain 58 BnO o Cindlli
10 Relaxation Delay 0.5000 (0] Y
11 Pulse Width 0.0000 BnO HN
12 Acquisition Time 0.9997 BnOy
13 Modification Date ~ 2012-08-29T16:43:22 NN
14 Spectrometer Frequency 150.87 BnO  OBn CyiHys
15 Spectral Width 40000.0
16 Lowest Frequency -4043.5 13
17 Nucleus 13C
18 Acquired Size 39987
19 Spectral Size 131072
-, . ] I
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10

f1 (ppm)

62


Home
打字機文字
13

Home
矩形


63

- - o " o ;L-u | lh[Ln}“ [ ‘ T - —
OBn
BnO
OsC2sHs4
o Y
n =
S AN
BnO OBn C11H23
13
O oo e I IIM - —
I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0

f1 (ppm)


Home
矩形

Home
打字機文字
13


Parameter
Origin
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Experiment
Number of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Acquisition Time

Value (2, f1)
Varian
inova
CDCI3
29.0
eCOSY
2D-COSY
16
30
1.0000
0.1280

Spectrometer Frequency (599.94, 599.94)

Spectral Width
Lowest Frequency
Nucleus

Acquired Size
Spectral Size

—_—

(8000.0, 8000.0)
(-500.3, -500.6)
(1H, 1H)

(1024, 256)
(1024, 1024)

OYC25H51

NH

4 6

SN, 7

OBn OBn C1Hy3
13

64

(=
.}

=

="
O @ 1) | E
GU
Q) 0
Q 8
0 0 o \s
3 z
0 %,
S 0
= AAW, = ©

3.3
-—3.4
-—3.5
-—3.6
57

-3.8
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Parameter Value (2, f1)
Origin Varian H4
Spectrometer mova H-1'
Solvent CDCI3 H6 H7
Temperature 29.0
Pulse Sequence gHSQC M
Experiment 2D-HSQC
Number of Scans 16
Receiver Gain 50 c1
Relaxation Delay 1.0000 ~100
Acquisition Time 0.1280
Spectrometer Frequency (599.94, 150.86)
Spectral Width (8000.0, 25641.0) 105
Lowest Frequency (-504.6, -1545.3)
Nucleus (1H, 13C)
Acquired Size (1024, 256)
Spectral Size (1024, 1024) 110
C4 Q)
115
BnO OBn O C25Hs4 120
&O: Y
BnO NH L
BnOgy_ -3 4 6 . C6 )
2 I
1 =125
OBn OBn Cq1Hz3
13
~130
135
C7 —

L L e e e e e e e
5.8 5.7 5.6 5.5 54 53 5.2 5.1 5.0 49 4.8 4.7 4.6
12 (ppm)

f1 (ppm)
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Paratfeter, Palue'| (VU P =) VN =
1 Comment HSL-262
2 Origin Varian
3 Spectrometer vnmrs
4 Author
5 Solvent pyridine
6 Temperature 25.0
7 Pulse Sequence s2pul
8 Number of Scans 84
9 Receiver Gain 30
10 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
11 Pulse Width 0.0000
12 Acquisition Time 2.5559
13 Modification Date 2013-01-03T13:19:24 HOOH o o 4
25151

14 Spectrometer Frequency 399.76 QO Y
15 Spectral Width 6410.3 HO HN
16 Lowest Frequency -927.4 HOO 2
17 Nucleus 1H
18 Acquired Size 16384 7 OH OH CyHz
19 Spectral Size 32768
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HSL-262_100 ik o sl e R i -
242 848 29% ;
exp50 s2pul ad - SdN wde
SAMPLE DEC. & VT foJ fﬁﬂj Ejkl [j
date Mar 27 2013 dfrgqg 599.936 s
solvent pyridine dn H1 ;JLx
file sexport/home/~ dpwr 41 H( H sl
data2/Lo/HSL-262_1~ dof 0 . 25115
00-C13.fid dm nyy Hi =
ACQUISITION dmm W )
sfrq 150.869 dmf 14925 E”H;ﬁhxijfﬁxhwﬁfﬁhw:12f425
tn Cl3 dseq
at 1.000 dres 1.0 _I1H C1H
np 79974 homo n
SW 40000.0 temp 100.0
fb not used DEC2
bs 16 dfrq2 0 2
tpwr 60 dn2
pw 3.8 dpwr2 1
dl 0.500 dof2 0
d2 1.500 dm2 n
tof 2500.0 dmm2 C
nt 20000 dmf2 10000
i ct 2240 dseq2
alock n dres2 1.0
gain 58 homo?2 n
FLAGS PROCESSING
il n 1b 3.00
in n wtfile
dp y proc ft
hs nn fn not used
DISPLAY math f
sp -1508.8
wp 34696.0 werr
Vs 1241 wexp
sC 0 wbs
wC 250 wnt
hzmm 138.78
is 500.00
rfl 22418.8
rfp 18630.3
th 101
ins 100.000
nm cdc ph

NP WUV IUVOOIY SUVRBUSURRT | W WYY PO 0 051 X |1 O Woureno

T
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Pulse Sequence: DEPT H({ H |:35H51
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